described in and covered by TRANSFER CERTIFICATES OF
TITLE NOS. (T-24941) 076-2024005698 and (T-24942) 076-
2024005699 of the Registry of Deeds for Tagaytay City, in
order to satis fy the outstanding loan obligation of the
Borrower-Mortgagor in the amount of FIVE MILLION FIVE
HUNDRED EIGHTY-FOUR THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED
TWENTY-EIGHT PESOS (Php5,584,128.00) exclusive of all
legal fees, charges and expenses, as of March 11, 2025, the
undersigned Clerk of Court & Ex-Officio Sheriff of the Regional
Trial Court of Cavite thru her deputy, Alex E. Martinez, will sell
at public auction on July 2, 2025 at 10:00 o’clock in the

[...]

37’E., 3.96 M. TO
POINT 5; THENCE N. 65 DEG. 23’E., 3.96 M. TO THE POINT 6;
THENCE N. 58 DEG. 55’E., 3.97 M. TO POINT 7; THENCE N. 52
DEG. 30’E., 3.96 M. TO POINT 8; THENCE S. 12 DEG. 18’E.,
18.54 M. TO THE POINT OF THE BEGINNING, CONTAINING
AN AREA OF THREE HUNDRED AND EIGHT (308) SQUARE
METERS. ALL POINTS REFERRED TO ARE INDICATED ON
THE PLAN AND ARE MARKED ON THE GROUND BY P.S.
CYL. CONC. MONS., BEARINGS TRUE; DATE OF ORIGINAL
SURVEY, MAY 7, 1948 AND THAT OF THE CONSOLIDATION
AND SUBDIVISION SURVEY, SEPTEMBER 26-28, 1970 AND

[...]

DEG. 01’E., 3.96 M. TO POINT 6; THENCE N. 27 DEG. 23’E.,
2.80 M. TO POINT 7; THENCE S. 15 DEG. 08’E., 5.00 M. TO
POINT 8; THENCE S. 12 DEG. 29’E., 25.35 M. TO POINT 9;
THENCE S. 74 DEG. 52’W., 14.00 M. TO POINT OF THE
BEGINNING; CONTAINING AN AREA OF THREE HUNDRED
TWENTY NINE (329) SQUARE METERS. ALL POINTS
REFERRED TO ARE INDICATED ON THE PLAN AND ARE
MARKED ON THE GROUND BY P.S. CYL. CONC. MONS.,
BEARINGS TRUE; DATE OF ORIGINAL SURVEY, MAY 7, 1948
AND THAT OF THE CONSOLIDATION AND SUBDIVISION
SURVEY, SEPTEMBER 26-28, 1970 AND APRIL 12-16, 1971,

[...]

PEÑA, mortgagors, with residence and postal address at
Lot 11 Block 1 Acacia Street, Verville Subdivision, Brgy.
Bayan Luma VIII, Imus City, Cavite and/or 27 Sebastian,
Mataas na Kahoy, Batangas to satisfy the mortgage
indebtedness which as of March 20, 2025 amounts to ONE
MILLION EIGHT HUNDRED SIXTY THOUSAND FIVE
HUNDRED FIFTY-FIVE PESOS and 20/100 (P1,860,555.20)
Philippine Currency, including interest and penalty charges,
but excluding attorney’s fees, sheriff’s fees and all other
charges incidental to this  foreclosure and sale, the
undersigned Sheriff IV will sell at public auction on July 8,
2025 at 10:00 a.m.

[...]

TOLENTINO as Co-Borrower at Block 22, Lot 9 Phase
2, Casimiro Westville Homes, Mulawit St., Ligas 3, Bacoor
City, Cavite and Block 8 Lot 5 Phase 2, RCD Villas de Bacoor,
Brgy. Dulong Bayan, Bacoor City, Cavite, to satisfy the
mortgagee indebtedness which as of March 31, 2025,
amounts to TWO MILLION EIGHT HUNDRED FORTY
THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED SIXTY FOUR PESOS & 25/
100 (P2,840,564.25), Philippine Currency, inclusive of
interest, and penalty charges but exclusive of other fees
incident to this foreclosure, the undersigned or her duly
authorized representative will sell at the public auction on
June 24, 2025 at 10:00 o’clock in the morning or soon